S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31423-31424/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2010 in GA No. 297/2004 & APO No. 324/2008 & CS No. 696/1978 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAM NIRANJAN KAJARIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO PRAKASH KAJARIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33891 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Datta, Adv.

Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv. Ms. Anima Kujur, Adv. Ms. Shampa Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, adjourned four four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) Court Master (RENU DIWAN)
Court Master